

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The Kansas City Commodity Office today announced the following commodity purchases for export distribution. The commodities were purchased under Solicitation 12-1NFP-18-S-0001-P0001 (2000005054) for shipment during the periods indicated in the solicitation. The products listed below are for the FAS McGovern-Dole Food for Education programs.

The Kansas City Commodity Office would like to extend our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in this program. Questions should be addressed to International Procurement Division, 816-926-6707.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 24

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty UOM	Price Range		Total Dollars
BEANS, BLACK BAG-50 KG	300.000 MT	\$825.54 - \$825.54	\$	247,662.00
BEANS, PINTO BAG-50 KG	440.000 MT	\$596.35 - \$669.40	\$	276,894.50
CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG	100.000 MT	\$677.12 - \$677.12	\$	67,712.00
CORNMEAL, SOY-FORT BAG-HP-25 KG	240.000 MT	\$414.85 - \$512.92	\$	111,332.40
OIL, SUNFLOWERSEED PAIL-20 L	90.016 MT	\$2041.16 - \$2041.16	\$	183,736.75
OIL, VEGETABLE BOTTLE, PLS-6/4 L 670-719	50.020 MT	\$1129.31 - \$1129.31	\$	56,488.18
OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L	180.019 MT	\$1312.92 - \$1339.37	\$	237,144.65
PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG	450.000 MT	\$461.54 - \$461.54	\$	207,693.00
RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG	1,810.000 MT	\$499.51 - \$538.63	\$	916,240.30
RICE, 5/20 MG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG	950.000 MT	\$493.39 - \$493.39	\$	468,720.50
TOTAL	4,610.055 MT		\$	2,773,624.28

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	------------------	-------------	--------------	-------

**COLORADO COUNTY RICE
MILL, INC.
P O BOX 367
EAGLE LAKE, TX
77434-0367**

Business Types : Small

12-1NTP-18-P-0023 4210003469		HOUSTON, TX				
	RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG					
			200	RHPP	1,010.000 MT	\$ 499.51
			200	RHPP	490.000 MT	\$ 499.51
	Subtotal				1,500.000 MT	
	Contract Total				1,500.000 MT	\$ 749,265.00
Contractor Total					1,500.000 MT	\$ 749,265.00

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
COMMERCIAL LYNKS INC. 4709B EISENHOWER AVE. ALEXANDRIA, VA 22304-4832 Business Types : Small, 8(a)						
12-1NTP-18-P-0013 4210003459		CROOKSTON, MN				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		230	BMEM	70.000 MT \$	461.54
	Subtotal				70.000 MT	
	Contract Total				70.000 MT \$	32,307.80
Contractor Total					70.000 MT \$	32,307.80
FARMERS' RICE MILLING COMPANY, INC. 3211 Highway 397 LAKE CHARLES, LA 70615 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0024 4210003470		LAKE CHARLES, LA				
	RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG		170	BJAC	310.000 MT \$	538.63
	Subtotal				310.000 MT	
	Contract Total				310.000 MT \$	166,975.30
Contractor Total					310.000 MT \$	166,975.30
INCOBRASA INDUSTRIES, LTD. P.O. BOX 98 GILMAN, IL 60938-0098 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0019 4210003465		GILMAN, IL				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L		210	BJAC	150.016 MT \$	1,312.92
	Subtotal				150.016 MT	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
	OIL, VEGETABLE BOTTLE, PLS-6/4 L 670-719					
			130	RGIL	50.020 MT	\$ 1,129.31
	Subtotal				50.020 MT	
	Contract Total				200.036 MT	\$ 253,447.40
Contractor Total					200.036 MT	\$ 253,447.40
KELLEY BEAN CO., INC.						
P. O. BOX 2488						
SCOTTSBLUFF, NE						
69363-2488						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0016 4210003462	BRECKENRIDGE, MI					
	BEANS, BLACK BAG-50 KG					
			30	BJAC	300.000 MT	\$ 825.54
	Subtotal				300.000 MT	
	Contract Total				300.000 MT	\$ 247,662.00
Contractor Total					300.000 MT	\$ 247,662.00
MILLSTONE MILLS INC						
P.O. BOX 81						
HANNA, IN 46340-0081						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0025 4210003471	LAPORTE, IN					
	CORNMEAL, SOY-FORT BAG-HP-25 KG					
			70	BCHI	120.000 MT	\$ 414.85
	Subtotal				120.000 MT	
	Contract Total				120.000 MT	\$ 49,782.00
Contractor Total					120.000 MT	\$ 49,782.00
NORTH CENTRAL COMMODITIES, INC						
P.O. BOX 5						
GILBY, ND 58235-4500						

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0015 4210003461		JOHNSTOWN, ND				
	BEANS, PINTO BAG-50 KG		180	BCHI	160.000 MT	\$ 596.35
	Subtotal				160.000 MT	
	Contract Total				160.000 MT	\$ 95,416.00
Contractor Total					160.000 MT	\$ 95,416.00
PW MONTGOMERY, LLC						
PO Box 336725						
GREELEY, CO 80633						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0017 4210003463		CATHAY, ND				
	BEANS, PINTO BAG-50 KG		180	BHOU	270.000 MT	\$ 647.35
			180	BHOU	10.000 MT	\$ 669.40
	Subtotal				280.000 MT	
	Contract Total				280.000 MT	\$ 181,478.50
Contractor Total					280.000 MT	\$ 181,478.50
SEMO MILLING, LLC						
261 RIVER ROAD						
SCOTT CITY, MO 63780						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0022 4210003468		CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO				
	CORNMEAL, SOY-FORT BAG-HP-25 KG		70	BHOU	120.000 MT	\$ 512.92
	Subtotal				120.000 MT	
	Contract Total				120.000 MT	\$ 61,550.40
12-1NTP-18-P-0026 4210003472		CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO				

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
	CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG					
			50	BJAC	100.000 MT \$	677.12
	Subtotal				100.000 MT	
	Contract Total				100.000 MT \$	67,712.00
Contractor Total					220.000 MT \$	129,262.40
STRATAS FOODS LLC						
7130 GOODLETT FARMS						
PARKWAY STE 200						
CORDOVA, TN 38016-4992						
Business Types : Large						
12-1NTP-18-P-0021 4210003467		HOUSTON, TX				
	OIL, SUNFLOWERSEED PAIL-20 L					
			190	RHOU	90.016 MT \$	2,041.16
	Subtotal				90.016 MT	
	Contract Total				90.016 MT \$	183,736.75
Contractor Total					90.016 MT \$	183,736.75
SUPREME RICE, LLC						
PO BOX 490						
CROWLEY, LA 70527-0490						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0018 4210003464		CROWLEY, LA				
	RICE, 5/20 MG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG					
			250	BHOU	160.000 MT \$	493.39
			250	BHOU	790.000 MT \$	493.39
	Subtotal				950.000 MT	
	Contract Total				950.000 MT \$	468,720.50
Contractor Total					950.000 MT \$	468,720.50
TRINITY PACKAGING, LLC						
PO box 2105						
Fort Smith, AR 72902						

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
Business Types : Small, HUBZone						
12-1NTP-18-P-0014 4210003460		MINOT, ND				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		230	BMEM	380.000 MT	\$ 461.54
	Subtotal				380.000 MT	
	Contract Total				380.000 MT	\$ 175,385.20
12-1NTP-18-P-0020 4210003466		FORT SMITH, AR				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L		210	BMEM	30.003 MT	\$ 1,339.37
	Subtotal				30.003 MT	
	Contract Total				30.003 MT	\$ 40,185.43
Contractor Total					410.003 MT	\$ 215,570.63